REVISED ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.12 **SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20308/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in RFA No. 5751/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5796/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5889/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5890/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5891/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5977/2015 13-12-2021 in XOBJR No. 226/2016 13-12-2021 in XOBJR No. 230/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NANAK CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95517/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.95521/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.95516/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.95519/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 23303/2022 (IV-B) ( IA No.124252/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124253/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 30-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

> Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv. Mr. Navinder Singh, Adv. Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is

granted.

Delay condoned in Diary No. 23303/2022.

Application for deleting Performa Respondent Nos.2 to 15 is allowed in Diary No.23303/2022. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

It is directed that there shall be no recovery on the compensation already received by the petitioners.

Tag with Diary No.13959/2022.

(Geeta Ahuja) Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS (Anju Kapoor) Court Master

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20308/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5751/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5796/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5889/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5890/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5891/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5977/2015 13-12-2021 in XOBJR No. 226/2016 13-12-2021 in XOBJR No. 230/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NANAK CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95517/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.95521/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.95516/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.95519/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 23303/2022 (IV-B) (IA No.124252/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124253/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 30-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv. Mr. Navinder Singh, Adv. Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is

granted.

Delay condoned in Diary No. 23303/2022.

Issue notice.

It is directed that there shall be no recovery on the compensation already received by the petitioners.

Tag with Diary No.13959/2022.

(Geeta Ahuja) Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS (Anju Kapoor) Court Master