

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26510/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2022 in WC No. 33237/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAGHU NATH TYAGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55382/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55384/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.55380/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 27-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Gangadhar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 18780-18796 of 2022.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**