

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).18780-18796/2022

KULDEEP KUMAR @ KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY SLP C NOS. 2307-31/2023, 2342 - 002358/2023, 1677 - 001682/2023, 6432/2023, 7148/2023, 9212-9252/2023, 171-76/2023, 178-181/2023 AND 17066- 17105/2022 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON. JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2342-2358/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) NO. 6432/2023 (XI)

(I.R. AND IA NO.55382/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.55384/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.55385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) NO. 7148/2023 (XI)

(IA NO.61419/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.61426/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT AND)

SLP(C) NO. 2307-2311/2023 (IV-B)

(IA NO.5533/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.5534/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) NO. 1677-1682/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.203992/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.203994/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.203995/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA NO.203993/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) AND IA NO.203996/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) NO. 9212-9252/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) NO. 17066-17105/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) NO. 171-176/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.195126/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA NO.195124/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) AND IA NO.195127/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND IA NO.195125/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) NO. 178-181/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.194629/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.194631/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR**

**Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chhikara, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Nepal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kumar Pandey, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) NO.2342-2358/2023, 17066-17105/2022

**Learned counsel for the petitioners has stated
before this Court that the respondent No.2 be served
through the State Government.**

**There is no objection on behalf of the State
Government.**

The prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

**Let the notice be served through the State
Government.**

SLP(C) Nos.6432, 7148, 9212-9252, 1677-1682/2023, 9212-9252/2023, 171-176/2023 and 178-181 of 2023

**Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to do the needful.**

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAVINDER KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**